

RAVIOLI S.p.A.

Via Passo Pordoi 4, 20139, Milan, Italy

: www.raviolispa.com



Milan, October 1st, 2024

RoHS Declaration

D.C. Contactors - TEAM

RAVIOLI S.p.A. is aware that the EU Directive 2011/65/EU and subsequent amendments and additions (such as the Commission Delegated Directive 2015/863 known also as RoHS III) is limiting the use of certain hazardous substances in electric and electronic equipment.

In particular, the restricted substances are:

- 1. Mercury (Hg)
- 2. Hexavalent chromium (Cr6)
- 3. Cadmium (Cd)
- 4. Flame retardant and plasticizers PBB, PBDE, DEHP, BBP, DBP, DIBP
- 5. Lead (Pb)

The following statement regarding conformity of our products to the EU Directive 2011/65/EU and subsequent amendments and additions is based on our actual research and inquiries with our suppliers:

- RAVIOLI S.p.A. D.C. Contactors TEAM series comply with relevant local environmental legislation
- RAVIOLI S.p.A. does not manufacture nor deliver materials or parts containing hazardous substances above the threshold limit (Lead RoHS exemptions might be applied for compliances on component level: 6a, 6c)

Yours sincerely

Ing. Roberto Orlandi

QUALITY ASSURANCE

P. IVA - VAT Code: IT00810420158